Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

COUNTY CENSUS  TRACT INCOME
RATED AREA CODE  TRACT LEVEL DATE

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME ADDRESS FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA

Lighthouse Plaza Branch 9600 Alternate A1A Palm Beach Gardens|FL 33410 | WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD] FLORIDA 0008.05 Middle 2/1/2022 | Closed
17th Street Branch 2401 S 17th Street Wilmington NC 28401 |WILMINGTON, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 48900 |37 129 0106.00 | Upper 2/18/2022|Closed
Adelphi-University Branch 2520 University Blvd E Adelphi MD 20783 |WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 24 033 8058.01 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Albemarle Square Branch 255 Albemarle Sq Charlottesville VA 22901 |CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 16820 (51 003 0106.04 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Altamonte Springs Branch 151 N State Road 434 Altamonte Springs |FL 32714 | ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36740 (12 117 0217.05 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Annandale East Branch 4250 John Marr Dr Annandale VA 22003 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 059 4520.00  Upper 2/18/2022 Closed
Arden Branch 2397 Hendersonville Rd Arden NC 28704 | ASHEVILLE, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 11700 (37 021 0022.03 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Arundel Mills Safeway Branch 7643 Arundel Mills Blvd Hanover MD 21076 | BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 003 7401.08 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Asheboro Branch 272 N Fayetteville St Asheboro NC 27203 |GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 24660 (37 151 0303.02 Low 2/18/2022 | Closed
Atlantic Station Branch 271 17th Street NW Suite 175 Atlanta GA 30363 | ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 121 0005.01 | Upper 2/18/2022|Closed
Bartram Park Branch 13927 Old Saint Augustine Rd Jacksonville FL 32258 | JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 27260 (12 031 0168.09  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Bayshore Branch 6208 14th Street West Bradenton FL 34207 INORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 35840 (12 081 0010.02 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Beltsville Branch 11605 Beltsville Dr Beltsville MD 20705 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 24 033 8074.07 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Berea Farrs Bridge Branch 55 Farrs Bridge Rd Greenville SC 29617 |GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 24860 |45 045 0037.06 | Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Berkeley Lake Branch 4601 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Norcross GA 30092 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 135 0503.23  Upper 2/18/2022 Closed
Bermuda Branch 1115 North John Young Parkway Kissimmee FL 34741 | ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36740 (12 097 0416.00 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Berryville Avenue Branch 1000 Berryville Ave Winchester VA 22601 |WINCHESTER, VA-WV [MSA] VIRGINIA 49020 |51 840 0001.01  Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Beverly Hills Branch 3527 N Lecanto Hwy Beverly Hills FL 34465 [HOMOSASSA SPRINGS, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 26140 (12 017 4502.01 | Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Black Mountain Branch 200 NC Highway 9 Black Mountain NC 28711 |ASHEVILLE, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 11700 (37 021 0031.03 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Bonita Springs Branch 27801 Old 41 Road Bonita Springs FL 34135 |CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 15980 (12 071 0505.02 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Brainerd Branch 3535 Brainerd Rd Chattanooga N 37411 |CHATTANOOGA, TN-GA [MSA] TENNESSEE 16860 |47 065 0029.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Brandermill Branch 13001 Hull Street Rd Midlothian VA 23112 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 041 1010.12 | Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Browns Bridge Branch 2895 Browns Bridge Road Gainesville GA 30504 | GAINESVILLE, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 23580 (13 139 0010.05 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Broyles Drive Branch 203 Broyles Drive Johnson City TN 37601 |JOHNSON CITY, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 27740 |47 179 0604.01  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Buford Branch 4394 Buford Drive Buford GA 30518 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 135 0501.14 | Upper 2/18/2022|Closed
Buford Wal-Mart Branch 3795 Buford Dr Buford GA 30519 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 135 0501.15 | Not Available 2/18/2022 | Closed
Butlers Crossing Publix Branch 2061 Experiment Station Rd Watkinsville GA 30677 | ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 12020 (13 219 0304.01  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Carmel Commons Branch 7521 Pineville-Matthews Rd Charlotte NC 28226 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 (37 119 0058.53 | Not Available 2/18/2022 Closed
Carrollton Main Branch 110 Dixie Street Carrollton GA 30117 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 045 9110.02  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Carter Branch 244 Andrew Johnson Hwy Knoxville N 37924 |[KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 |47 093 0053.02 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Catonsville Branch 919 Frederick Road Catonsville MD 21228 |BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 005 4004.00 Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Chapel Hill Boulevard Branch 1775 Dobbins Dr Chapel Hill NC 27514 | DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 20500 (37 135 0112.06  Upper 2/18/2022 Closed
Charlotte Main Branch 200 South College Street, Floor 1 Charlotte NC 28202 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 |37 119 0001.01  Middle 2/18/2022 Closed
Chesapeake Greenbrier Branch 1809 Greenbrier Pkwy Chesapeake VA 23320 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 550 0208.09 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Chimney Hill Branch 969 Chimney Hill Shopping Center Virginia Beach VA 23452 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 810 0458.09 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Citrus Ridge Branch 16650 Woodcrest Way Clermont FL 34714 | ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36740 (12 069 0313.17 Low 2/18/2022 | Closed
Clifton Forge Branch 1633 Main Street Clifton Forge VA 24422 VA Non-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 005 0701.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Clinton Branch 1110 N Charles G Seivers Blvd Clinton TN 37716 |[KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 (47 001 0212.02  Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Clinton Sunset Avenue Branch 1106 Sunset Ave Clinton NC 28328 INC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 163 9706.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Cloverleaf Branch 5049 Summer Ave Memphis TN 38122 |MEMPHIS, TN-MS-AR [MSA] TENNESSEE 32820 |47 157 0092.01  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Coliseum Crossing Branch 2155 Coliseum Dr Hampton VA 23666 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 650 0103.15 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Colonial Heights Boulevard Branch 2609 Boulevard Colonial Heights VA 23834 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 570 8302.00 Moderate 2/18/2022 Closed
Connecticut Avenue Branch 1730 Rhode Island Ave NW Washington DC 20036 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 47764 |11 001 0107.00 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Corsica Square Branch 15701 SW 152nd St Miami FL 33187 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0196.00 | Upper 2/18/2022|Closed
Courthouse Marketplace Branch 2500 Nimmo Pkwy Virginia Beach VA 23456 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 810 0454.33  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Covington GA Main Branch 1134 Clark Street SW Covington GA 30014 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 217 1004.00 |Low 2/18/2022 | Closed
Covington Kroger Branch 3139 Highway 278 NE Covington GA 30014 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 217 1004.00 |Low 2/18/2022 | Closed
Crofton Station Branch 1163 MD Route 3 N Gambrills MD 21054 | BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 003 7022.09  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Cumberland Branch 2785 Cumberland Pkwy SE Atlanta GA 30339 | MARIETTA, GA [MD] GEORGIA 31924 |13 067 0312.07  Upper 2/18/2022 Closed
Cumberland MD Main Branch 71 Baltimore St Cumberland MD 21502 |MD NON-MSA MARYLAND 99999 |24 001 0010.00 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Cypress Creek Branch 6260 Powerline Rd Fort Lauderdale FL 33309 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 0502.04 |Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Dale City Branch 4150 Dale Blvd Dale City VA 22193 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 153 9004.04 |Moderate 2/18/2022|Closed
Dalton Wal-Mart Branch 2545 E Walnut Ave Dalton GA 30721 | DALTON, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 19140 (13 313 0010.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Deltona Commons Branch 601 Courtland Blvd Deltona FL 32738 | DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 19660 (12 127 0910.25 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Douglasville Main Branch 8458 Campbellton Street Douglasville GA 30134 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 097 0803.04 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Downtown Auburndale Branch 6 Bobby Green Plaza Auburndale FL 33823 |LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 29460 (12 105 0130.02 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Downtown Lakeland Plaza Branch 210 S Florida Ave Lakeland FL 33801 |LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 29460 (12 105 0164.00 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Downtown Ocala Branch 203 E Silver Springs Blvd Ocala FL 34470 |OCALA, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36100 (12 083 0019.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Dulles Village Center Branch 2401 Centreville Rd Herndon VA 20171 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 059 4811.03 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Dunn Branch 2100 W Cumberland St Dunn NC 28334 |NC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 085 0703.00 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Dunwoody | Branch 1545 Mount Vernon Road Dunwoody GA 30338 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 089 0212.23  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Eagles Landing Publix Branch 909 Eagles Landing Pkwy Stockbridge GA 30281 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 151 0701.14 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Easley Main Branch 201E 1st Ave Easley SC 29640 | GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 24860 |45 077 0108.04 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
East Lake Publix Branch 2235 Glenwood Ave SE Atlanta GA 30316 | ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 089 0237.01  Moderate 2/18/2022 Closed
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Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
East Ridge | Branch

Easton Il Branch

Echo Hills Branch

EE Butler Branch

Elkton Branch

Englewood Branch

Evergreen Branch

Fairmont NC Main Branch
Farragut | Branch

Farragut Square Branch

First Colonial Branch

Fort Lee Branch

Fort Myers Beach Branch
Fort Myers Financial Center Branch
Fort Washington Branch
Forty-First Branch

Fredericksburg Jefferson Davis Highway Branch

Friendship Heights Branch
Fruitland Park Branch
Galleria Houston Branch
Garrisonville Branch
Germantown Square Branch
Glen Lakes Branch

Golden Isles Plaza Branch
Governors Crossing Branch
Governors Towne Club Branch
Greenbelt Branch

Greenville Highway Branch
Grove City Branch
Hammocks Branch
Harrisburg Branch

Hatcher Square Branch
Hayes Branch

Herndon Safeway Branch
Hickory Grove Branch
Highway 138 Branch
Highway 19 Branch

Hobe Sound Branch

Holiday Branch

Hopewell Main Street Branch
Hunter's Creek Branch
Jefferson City Branch
Jonesboro Main Street Branch
Kendall Branch

Kennesaw Branch

Kent Towne Safeway Branch
Kings Charter Branch
Knoxville Financial Center Branch
La Grange Branch

Lady Lake Branch

Lake Howell Branch

Lake Mary Boulevard Branch
Lake Washington | Branch
Lawrenceville Il Branch
Layhill Road Branch
Leonardtown Road Branch
Lexington Branch

Lilburn Wal-Mart Branch
Little Creek Branch

Lowes Island Branch

Macon Mall Branch
Madison Heights Branch
Magnolia Avenue Branch
Mechanicsville Branch

ADDRESS

6501 Ringgold Road

30 N Harrison St

7393 Lee Highway, Suite A
121 EE Butler Pkwy

250 South Stuart Ave

333 S Indiana Ave

535 W Front Street

104 West Thompson St
11140 Kingston Pike

815 Connecticut Ave NW
930 First Colonial Road
1400 Mahone Ave

6061 Estero Boulevard
12751 New Brittany Blvd
9412 Livingston Road

2505 Abercorn St

401 Jefferson Davis Highway
5200 Wisconsin Ave NW
410 E Palm Street

125 S Houston Lake Rd

40 Prosperity Ln

12605 Wisteria Dr

9701 Commercial Way

86 Golden Isles Plaza

186 Collier Dr

4386 Cobb Pkwy North NW
8951 Edmonston Road
7801 Warren H Abernathy Hwy
2691 Placida Rd

14695 SW 104 St

3701 Main Street

2345 North Columbia Street

2324 George Washington Memorial Hwy

413 Elden St

6021 Hickory Grove Rd

1530 Highway 138 SE

5331 Spring Hill Dr

11400 SE Federal Highway
2123 US Highway 19

200 N Main St

2051 Town Center Blvd

263 East Broadway Blvd

139 N Main St

11400 North Kendall Drive
2760 Cobb Parkway NW
1925 Main St

9707 Sliding Hill Road

9950 Kingston Pike

104 East Washington St

431 US Highway 441

2525 Howell Branch Road
4699 West Lake Mary Boulevard
2495 North Wickham Road
4095 Sugarloaf Pkwy

14328 Layhill Rd

3425 Leonardtown Road
106 N State St

4004 Lawrenceville Hwy NW
1221 E Little Creek Rd
20789 Great Falls Plaza
3525 Mercer University Drive
4482 S Amherst Hwy

250 Magnolia Avenue SW, Ste 100
8028 Mechanicsville Tpke

East Ridge
Easton

Falls Church
Gainesville
Elkton
Englewood
Evergreen
Fairmont
Knoxville
Washington
Virginia Beach
Fort Lee

Fort Myers Beach
Fort Myers
Fort Washington
Savannah
Fredericksburg
Washington
Fruitland Park
Warner Robins
Stafford
Germantown
Weeki Wachee
Brunswick
Sevierville
Acworth
Greenbelt
Spartanburg
Grove City
Miami
Harrisburg
Milledgeville
Hayes
Herndon
Charlotte
Conyers
Spring Hill
Hobe Sound
Holiday
Hopewell
Orlando
Jefferson City
Joneshoro
Miami
Kennesaw
Chester
Ashland
Knoxville

La Grange
Lady Lake
Casselberry
Lake Mary
Melbourne
Lawrenceville
Silver Spring
Waldorf
Lexington
Lilburn
Norfolk
Sterling
Macon
Madison Heights
Winter Haven
Mechanicsville

FL

VA

VA

37412
21601
22042
30501
22827
34223
36401
28340
37934
20006
23454
23801
33931
33907
20744
31401
22401
20015
34731
31088
22556
20874
34613
31520
37862
30101
20770
29301
34224
33186
28075
31061
23072
20170
28215
30013
34606
33455
34691
23860
32837
37760
30236
33176
30152
21619
23005
37922
28551
32159
32707
32746
32935
30044
20906
20601
27292
30047
23518
20165
31204
24572
33880
23111

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
CHATTANOOGA, TN-GA [MSA]

MD NON-MSA
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
GAINESVILLE, GA [MSA]

HARRISONBURG, VA [MSA]

NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
AL Non-MSA

NC NON-MSA

KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
RICHMOND, VA [MSA]

CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]

CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

SAVANNAH, GA [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
WARNER ROBINS, GA [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
TAMPA, FL [MD]

BRUNSWICK-ST. SIMONS, GA [MSA]

TN NON-MSA

MARIETTA, GA [MD]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

SPARTANBURG, SC [MSA]

PUNTA GORDA, FL [MSA]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
GA NON-MSA

VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
TAMPA, FL [MD]

PORT ST. LUCIE, FL [MSA]

TAMPA, FL [MD]

RICHMOND, VA [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
MORRISTOWN, TN [MSA]

ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
MARIETTA, GA [MD]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
RICHMOND, VA [MSA]

KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA]

NC NON-MSA

ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
PALM BAY-MELBOURNE-TITUSVILLE, FL [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

WINSTON-SALEM, NC [MSA]

ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
MACON-BIBB COUNTY, GA [MSA]

LYNCHBURG, VA [MSA]

LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL [MSA]
RICHMOND, VA [MSA]
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RATED AREA
TENNESSEE
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
ALABAMA

NORTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
TENNESSEE
GEORGIA
MARYLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
TENNESSEE
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
TENNESSEE
NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA

16860
99999
11694
23580
25500
35840
99999
99999
28940
47764
47260
40060
15980
15980
47764
42340
11694
47764
36740
47580
11694
23224
45294
15260
99999
31924
47764
43900
39460
33124
16740
99999
47260
11694
16740
12054
45294
38940
45294
40060
36740
34100
12054
33124
31924
12580
40060
28940
99999
36740
36740
36740
37340
12054
23224
47764
49180
12054
47260
11694
31420
31340
29460
40060

47
24
51
13
51
12
01
37
47
11
51
51
12
12
24
13
51
11
12
13
51
24
12
13
47
13
24
45
12
12
37
13
51
51
37
13
12
12
12
51
12
47
13
12
13
24
51
47
37
12
12
12
12
13
24
24
37
13
51
51
13
51
12
51

COUNTY CENSUS

CODE
065
041
059
139
165
115
035
155
093
001
810
149
071
071
033
051
630
001
069
153
179
031
053
127
155
067
033
083
015
086
025
009
073
059
119
247
053
085
101
670
095
089
063
086
067
035
085
093
107
069
117
117
009
135
031
017
057
135
710
107
021
009
105
085

TRACT

0116.00
9604.00
4501.00
0011.01
0102.00
0026.05
9605.00
9617.00
0058.08
0107.00
0446.00
8502.00
0602.03
0017.08
8013.07
0114.00
0002.02
0010.04
0304.05
0211.17
0102.16
7008.18
0416.01
0007.01
0808.01
0301.09
8067.13
0219.02
0304.01
0186.01
0426.04
9704.00
1003.01
4808.02
0019.25
0603.05
0413.02
0014.04
0304.10
8203.00
0170.20
0706.00
0406.35
0084.21
0302.58
8110.00
3208.04
0057.06
0111.00
0304.09
0222.01
0208.08
0641.23
0505.89
7032.20
8509.01
0613.00
0504.42
0066.06
6112.09
0132.01
0105.06
0137.01
3211.00

TRACT INCOME
LEVEL
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Low
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Low

Low
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Low
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Middle

DATE

2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed



Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Medical Arts Branch
Melbourne Main Branch
Merton Walk Publix Branch
Metro Parkway Branch
Metter Main Branch

Miami Lakes Branch
Milledgeville Main Il Branch
Miracle Mile Branch
Miramar East Branch
Monkey Junction Branch
Monroe Boulevard Branch
Monroe Branch

Moorefield Station Branch
Morrison Plantation Branch
Mount Dora Donnelly Branch
Mount Pleasant Branch
Murdock Branch
Murfreesboro Road Branch
New Smyrna Branch
Newtown Road Branch
North Charleston Branch
North Port Branch

North Ridge Il Branch

North Salisbury Branch
North Tamiami Trail Branch
Nottingham Branch
Oakwood | Branch

Ocean View Branch

Ocoee Branch

Olde Hampton Branch
Orlando Downtown Main Branch
Ormond Beach Nova Branch
Oviedo Branch

Owings Mills Safeway Branch
Oxford Main Street Branch
Ozark Branch

Palm Beach Lakes Branch
Palm Harbor | Branch
Pantops Branch

Park Central Branch
Parkade Branch

Peachtree City | Branch
Pembroke Pines North Branch
Pensacola Main | Branch
Perry Hall Il Branch

Phoenix Branch

Pikesville Branch

Pikesville North Branch
Pinecrest Branch

Pinewinds Branch

Piney Forest Branch

Plant City Branch

Plaza at Landmark Branch
Plymouth Main Branch
Pooler Branch

Potomac Station Branch
Prominence Point Branch
Punta Gorda South Branch
Purcellville Branch

Red Road Branch

Regency Park Branch
Reisterstown Il Branch
Richmond Airport Branch
Richmond Riverfront Branch

ADDRESS

5110 Waters Avenue

1300 S Babcock Street

911 Duluth Hwy

4415 Metro Pkwy

205 South Lewis Street

8181 NW 154th Street, Suite 100
2501 N Columbia St

100 Miracle Mile

8250 Miramar Pkwy

5201 S College Rd

301 W Roosevelt Blvd

1302 West Spring Street
43340 Van Geison Terrace
163 Plantation Ridge Dr

909 North Donnelly Street
885 Johnnie Dodds Blvd
18501 Murdock Circle

530 Murfreesboro Pike

161 North Causeway

536 Newtown Road

2089 Ashley Phosphate Rd
1299 North Sumter Boulevard
6308 Falls of Neuse Rd

2400 North Salisbury Blvd
3300 N Tamiami Trail

7915 Belair Road

3453 Mundy Mill Rd

131 West Ocean View Avenue
1550 Maguire Road

2 E Queens Way

255 South Orange Avenue
201 South Nova Rd

95 E Mitchell Hammock Rd
10335 Reisterstown Rd

140 Main St

253 South Union Avenue
2000 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd
35098 US Highway 19 North
1652 State Farm Blvd

410 South Ware Boulevard
276 Concord Pkwy S

705 Crossings East

10000 Taft St

5061 N. 12th Avenue

8704 Belair Rd

14300 Jarrettsville Pike

44 East Sudbrook Lane

1704 Reisterstown Rd

13001 South Dixie Highway
118 Small Pine Dr

1410 Piney Forest Road

201 W Reynolds St

6244A Little River Tpke

102 West Main St

102 West Mulberry Boulevard
680 Potomac Station Drive NE
152 Prominence Point Pkwy
1225 Tamiami Trail

120 North Maple Avenue
17930 NW 57th Avenue
10220 US Highway 19

11704 Reisterstown Rd

1 Richard E Byrd Terminal Drive
901 East Byrd Street, Ste 170

Savannah
Melbourne
Lawrenceville
Fort Myers
Metter

Miami Lakes
Milledgeville
Coral Gables
Miramar
Wilmington
Monroe
Monroe
Ashburn
Mooresville
Mount Dora
Mount Pleasant
Port Charlotte
Nashville

New Smyrna Beach
Virginia Beach
North Charleston
North Port
Raleigh
Salisbury
Sarasota
Nottingham
Flowery Branch
Norfolk

Ocoee
Hampton
Orlando
Ormond Beach
Oviedo
Owings Mills
Oxford

Ozark

West Palm Beach
Palm Harbor
Charlottesville
Tampa
Concord
Peachtree City
Pembroke Pines
Pensacola
Baltimore
Phoenix
Pikesville
Pikesville
Miami

Raleigh
Danville

Plant City
Alexandria
Plymouth
Savannah
Leesburg
Canton

Punta Gorda
Purcellville
Hialeah

Port Richey
Reisterstown
Richmond
Richmond

31404
32901
30043
33916
30439
33016
31061
33134
33025
28412
28110
30655
20148
28117
32757
29464
33948
37210
32169
23462
29406
34286
27615
21801
34234
21236
30542
23503
34761
23669
32801
32174
32765
21117
27565
36360
33409
34684
22911
33619
28027
30269
33024
32504
21236
21131
21208
21208
33156
27603
24540
33563
22312
27962
31407
20176
30114
33950
20132
33015
34668
21136
23250
23219

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA

SAVANNAH, GA [MSA]

PALM BAY-MELBOURNE-TITUSVILLE, FL [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]

GA Non-MSA

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

GA NON-MSA

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD]
WILMINGTON, NC [MSA]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
CHARLESTON-NORTH CHARLESTON, SC [MSA]
PUNTA GORDA, FL [MSA]

NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON--MURFREESBORO--FRANKLIN, TN [MSA]

DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA]
VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
CHARLESTON-NORTH CHARLESTON, SC [MSA]

NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA]

SALISBURY, MD [MSA]

NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
GAINESVILLE, GA [MSA]

VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]

VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]

NC NON-MSA

AL Non-MSA

WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
ST. PETERSBURG-CLEARWATER-LARGO, FL [MD]
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA [MSA]

TAMPA, FL [MD]

CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]

FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD]
PENSACOLA-FERRY PASS-BRENT, FL [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA]

VA NON-MSA

TAMPA, FL [MD]

ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]

NC Non-MSA

SAVANNAH, GA [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
MARIETTA, GA [MD]

PUNTA GORDA, FL [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

TAMPA, FL [MD]

BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
RICHMOND, VA [MSA]

RICHMOND, VA [MSA]
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RATED AREA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

SOUTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
TENNESSEE
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA

SOUTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
MARYLAND
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA

42340
37340
12054
15980
99999
33124
99999
33124
22744
48900
16740
12054
11694
16740
36740
16700
39460
34980
19660
47260
16700
35840
39580
41540
35840
12580
23580
47260
36740
47260
36740
19660
36740
12580
99999
99999
48424
41304
16820
45294
16740
12054
22744
37860
12580
12580
12580
12580
33124
39580
99999
45294
11694
99999
42340
11694
31924
39460
11694
33124
45294
12580
40060
40060

13
12
13
12
13
12
13
12
12
37
37
13
51
37
12
45
12
47
12
51
45
12
37
24
12
24
13
51
12
51
12
12
12
24
37
01
12
12
51
12
37
13
12
12
24
24
24
24
12
37
51
12
51
37
13
51
13
12
51
12
12
24
51
51

COUNTY CENSUS

CODE
051
009
135
071
043
086
009
086
011
129
179
297
107
097
069
019
015
037
127
810
019
115
183
045
115
005
139
710
095
650
095
127
117
005
077
045
099
103
003
057
025
113
011
033
005
005
005
005
086
183
590
057
059
187
051
107
057
015
107
086
101
005
087
760

TRACT

0035.01
0647.02
0505.74
0012.03
9502.00
0127.02
9703.02
0062.03
1103.23
0121.03
0206.02
1104.00
6110.30
0614.02
0309.14
0046.07
0203.02
0159.00
0828.02
0406.00
0031.04
0027.36
0540.12
0101.01
0002.00
4408.00
0014.04
0003.00
0148.04
0106.01
0189.02
0808.03
0213.12
4042.02
9704.00
0205.00
0020.05
0272.06
0105.02
0133.15
0425.02
1402.06
1103.11
0012.01
4114.08
4101.00
4034.02
4034.01
0081.02
0528.02
0001.00
0127.02
4519.00
9502.01
0107.04
6105.06
0907.08
0103.01
6107.02
0116.02
0310.13
4044.03
9801.00
0305.02

TRACT INCOME
LEVEL
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Low
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Not Available
Upper
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Low
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Not Available
Upper

DATE

2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022|Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed
2/18/2022|Closed
2/18/2022 | Closed



Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Riverdale Park Branch
Rivermont Branch

Rock Creek Village Branch
Rockuville Pike Branch
Rosemont Avenue Branch
Saint Petersburg 4th Street Branch
Salisbury MD Branch

Sam Rittenburg Il Branch

San Carlos Park Branch
Sarasota Downtown Main Branch
Scottsboro Branch

Seneca Main Branch

Seven Corners Branch

Shady Grove Branch

Shallotte South Branch
Shenandoah Center Branch
Silver Spring Branch

Silver Springs Forest Branch
Smithsburg Branch

Smokey Park Branch
Snellville Branch

Snow Hill Branch

Snowden Branch

South Church Street Branch
South Downtown Orlando Branch
South Jupiter Branch

South Miami Branch

South Riding Branch
Southport Branch

Spence Avenue Branch
Springs Road Branch

State Road 70 Wal-Mart Branch
Statesville Boulevard Branch
Sterling Plaza Safeway Branch
Stone Creek Village Branch
Stonewall Branch

Stuarts Draft Branch

Sudley Road Branch
Sugarloaf Branch

Sullivan Road Branch

Sutton Station Branch
Suwanee Branch
Suwanee-Town Center Branch
Swan Creek at Bulle Rock Branch
Sweetwater TN Branch

Sylva Branch

Tallywood Branch

Tamarac Branch

Tamiami Branch

Tazewell Branch

Temple Hill Branch

Terrazzo Branch

The Forum Branch

The Hammock Branch

The Vineyards Publix Branch
Timberlake Branch

Towers Branch

Tramore Branch

Triad Branch

Tucker Main Branch

Valdosta Wal-Mart Branch
Valley Branch

Victory Crossing Branch

Villa Rica Downtown Branch

ADDRESS

4415 East West Hwy
2477 Rivermont Ave
5504 Norbeck Rd
1470 Rockville Pike
1700 Rosemont Ave
7100 4th St N

306 W Carroll St
1923 Sam Rittenberg Blvd

18031 South Tamiami Trail

1800 2nd Street Suite 100

507 South Broad Street

975 By Pass 123

6300 Leesburg Pike

9401 Key West Ave

5002 Main St

1355 N Shenandoah Ave

8700 Georgia Ave

15825 East Highway 40

22940 Jefferson Blvd

153 Smokey Park Hwy, Suite 100
2230 Scenic Highway N

5970 Snow Hill Rd

8620 Snowden River Parkway
2405 S Church St

2703 South Orange Avenue

4302 S US Highway 1

6202 South Dixie Highway

25393 Elk Lick Rd

10575 S US Highway 1

201 North Spence Ave

1856 12th Avenue NE

2911 53rd Ave E

2070 Statesville Blvd

22350 S Sterling Blvd

81 Cornerstone Drive

8170 Stonewall Shops Sq

2857 Stuarts Draft Hwy Suite 143
7801 Sudley Rd

2734 Meadow Church Rd

621 Sullivan Road

5790 Fayetteville Rd

2885 Lawrenceville Suwanee Road
350 Town Center Ave, Ste 100
2025 Pulaski Hwy

903 New Highway 68

186 Grindstaff Cove Road

3012 Raeford Road

5600 North University Drive
14690 SW 8th Street

140 Hillsboro Drive

7106 Temple Hill Rd

700 12th Avenue South, Unit 102
3330 Forum Blvd

5399 N Ocean Shore Blvd

2095 Highway 211 NW

21486 Timberlake Rd

2036 Colonial Avenue SW

3620 Tramore Pointe Pkwy

200 West Second Street

3333 Lawrenceville Highway

340 Norman Dr

3202 20th Avenue

4016 Victory Blvd

435 W Bankhead Hwy

Riverdale
Lynchburg
Rockville
Rockville
Frederick
Saint Petersburg
Salisbury
Charleston
Fort Myers
Sarasota
Scottsboro
Seneca

Falls Church
Rockville
Shallotte
Front Royal
Silver Spring
Silver Springs
Smithsburg
Asheville
Snellville
Ooltewah
Columbia
Burlington
Orlando
Jupiter
South Miami
South Riding
Port St Lucie
Goldsboro
Hickory
Bradenton
Salisbury
Sterling

Cary
Gainesville
Stuarts Draft
Manassas
Duluth
Statesville
Durham
Suwanee
Suwanee
Havre de Grace
Sweetwater
Sylva
Fayetteville
Lauderhill
Miami

North Tazewell
Temple Hills
Nashville
Fort Myers
Palm Coast
Braselton
Lynchburg
Roanoke
Austell
Winston Salem
Tucker
Valdosta
Valley
Portsmouth
Villa Rica

20737
24503
20853
20852
21702
33702
21801
29407
33908
34236
35768
29678
22044
20850
28470
22630
20910
34488
21783
28806
30078
37363
21045
27215
32806
33477
33143
20152
34952
27534
28601
34203
28147
20164
27519
20155
24477
20109
30097
28677
27713
30024
30024
21078
37874
28779
28303
33351
33184
24630
20748
37203
33905
32137
30517
24502
24015
30106
27101
30084
31601
36854
23701
30180

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]
LYNCHBURG, VA [MSA]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]

ST. PETERSBURG-CLEARWATER-LARGO, FL [MD]
SALISBURY, MD [MSA]

CHARLESTON-NORTH CHARLESTON, SC [MSA]

CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]

NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]

AL Non-MSA

SC NON-MSA

ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
WILMINGTON, NC [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
OCALA, FL [MSA]

HAGERSTOWN-MARTINSBURG, MD-WV [MSA]
ASHEVILLE, NC [MSA]

ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
CHATTANOOGA, TN-GA [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
BURLINGTON, NC [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]

WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]

PORT ST. LUCIE, FL [MSA]

GOLDSBORO, NC [MSA]
HICKORY-LENOIR-MORGANTON, NC [MSA]

NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
STAUNTON-STUARTS DRAFT, VA [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL, NC [MSA]

ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]

TN Non-MSA

NC Non-MSA

FAYETTEVILLE, NC [MSA]

FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD]
MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

VA NON-MSA

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]
NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON--MURFREESBORO--FRANKLIN, TN [MSA]
CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]
DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
LYNCHBURG, VA [MSA]

ROANOKE, VA [MSA]

MARIETTA, GA [MD]

WINSTON-SALEM, NC [MSA]

ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
VALDOSTA, GA [MSA]

AL Non-MSA

VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
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RATED AREA
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
MARYLAND
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

FLORIDA
ALABAMA

SOUTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
TENNESSEE
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

FLORIDA

FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
GEORGIA
MARYLAND
TENNESSEE
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
TENNESSEE
FLORIDA

FLORIDA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA

NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
GEORGIA
ALABAMA
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA

31340
23224
23224
23224
41304
41540
16700
15980
35840
99999
99999
11694
23224
48900
11694
23224
36100
25180
11700
12054
16860
12580
15500
36740
48424
33124
11694
38940
24140
25860
35840
16740
11694
39580
11694
44420
11694
12054
16740
20500
12054
12054
12580
99999
99999
22180
22744
33124
99999
47764
34980
15980
19660
12054
31340
40220
31924
49180
12054
46660
99999
47260
12054

51
24
24
24
12
24
45
12
12
01
45
51
24
37
51
24
12
24
37
13
47
24
37
12
12
12
51
12
37
37
12
37
51
37
51
51
51
13
37
37
13
13
24
47
37
37
12
12
51
24
47
12
12
13
51
51
13
37
13
13
01
51
13

COUNTY CENSUS

CODE

680
031
031
021
103
045
019
071
115
071
073
059
031
019
187
031
083
043
021
135
065
027
001
095
099
086
107
111
191
035
081
159
107
183
153
015
153
135
097
063
135
135
025
123
099
051
011
086
185
033
037
071
035
013
031
770
067
067
089
185
017
740
045

TRACT

8065.01
0003.00
7032.02
7009.04
7505.04
0244.03
0004.00
0027.01
0502.05
0001.02
9508.00
0306.01
4515.01
7008.38
0205.13
0204.00
7025.03
0006.01
0113.01
0025.06
0507.58
0112.05
6067.06
0206.01
0139.00
0004.06
0076.10
6118.03
3820.09
0013.02
0103.04
0008.12
0513.03
6117.01
0536.04
9014.11
0711.01
9016.01
0502.31
0601.00
0020.23
0505.65
0502.24
3063.00
9252.00
9503.00
0007.01
0601.05
0150.02
0211.01
8012.12
0195.02
0401.10
0601.06
1801.03
0204.01
0030.00
0314.11
0001.00
0220.01
0109.00
9546.00
2126.00
9101.01

TRACT INCOME

LEVEL
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Low
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
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Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

COUNTY CENSUS  TRACT INCOME

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Volvo Parkway Il Branch

ADDRESS
100 Volvo Pkwy

Chesapeake

23320

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA]

RATED AREA
VIRGINIA

CODE

TRACT
0208.05

LEVEL
Middle

DATE

2/18/2022 | Closed

Wake Forest Branch 12213 Capital Blvd Wake Forest NC 27587 |RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 39580 (37 183 0542.03  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Walton Way Branch 1602 Walton Way Augusta GA 30904 | AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY, GA-SC [MSA] GEORGIA 12260 |13 245 0010.00 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Warrenton Branch 251 W Lee Hwy, Suite 680 Warrenton VA 20186 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 061 9303.03 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Washington Street Branch 1340 W Washington St Petersburg VA 23803 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 730 8104.00 Low 2/18/2022 | Closed
Waxhaw Branch 520 North Broome St Waxhaw NC 28173 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 |37 179 0210.13 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Waycross Main Branch 500 Albany Avenue Waycross GA 31501 |GA NON-MSA GEORGIA 99999 |13 299 9504.00 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Waynesboro VA Branch 105 Hopeman Pkwy Waynesboro VA 22980 |STAUNTON-STUARTS DRAFT, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 44420 |51 820 0034.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Waynesville Main Branch 370 N Main St Waynesville NC 28786 |NC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 087 9210.00 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Wellington FL Branch 151 South State Road 7 Wellington FL 33414 |WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD] FLORIDA 48424 |12 099 0077.63 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
West Dade | Branch 2500 NW 107th Avenue, Suite 100 Doral FL 33172 MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0090.10 | Upper 2/18/2022|Closed
West Deerfield Branch 1761 W Hillsboro Blvd Deerfield Beach FL 33442 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 0103.07 Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
West Manatee Avenue Branch 7419 Manatee Ave W Bradenton FL 34209 INORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 35840 (12 081 0004.07 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
West Miramar Branch 17195 Miramar Parkway Miramar FL 33027 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 1103.60 | Upper 2/18/2022 Closed
West Oakland Branch 3401 N Pine Island Road Sunrise FL 33351 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 0601.16 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
West Port Orange Branch 4900 Clyde Morris Blvd Port Orange FL 32129 | DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 19660 (12 127 0824.10 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
West Street Branch 2015 West St Annapolis MD 21401 |BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 003 7065.00 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Westbury Park Branch 2 Westbury Park Way Bluffton SC 29910 |HILTON HEAD ISLAND-BLUFFTON-PORT ROYAL, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 25940 |45 013 0021.07 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
White Plains Branch 10660 Stanhaven Place White Plains MD 20695 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 |24 017 8515.02 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Wildewood Branch 23415 Three Notch Road, Suite 2060 California MD 20619 |LEXINGTON PARK, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 30500 (24 037 8756.02 Middle 2/18/2022 | Closed
Winchester Valley Center Branch 2500 Valley Avenue Winchester VA 22601 |WINCHESTER, VA-WV [MSA] VIRGINIA 49020 |51 840 0003.02  Middle 2/18/2022 Closed
Windward Branch 5520 Windward Pkwy Alpharetta GA 30004 | ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 121 0116.43 |Middle 2/18/2022|Closed
Woodbridge Branch 1120 Horner Rd Woodbridge VA 22191 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 153 9002.01 | Moderate 2/18/2022 | Closed
Woodruff Road | Branch 2000 Woodruff Road Greenville SC 29607 | GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 24860 |45 045 0028.12  Upper 2/18/2022 | Closed
Adel Branch 201 East 4th Street Adel GA 31620 |GA Non-MSA GEORGIA 99999 |13 075 9603.02  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Andalusia Branch 1100 East Three Notch Street Andalusia AL 36420 |AL Non-MSA ALABAMA 99999 |01 039 9620.00 Middle 3/29/2022 Closed
Anderson Main Branch 907 N Main St Anderson SC 29621 | GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 24860 |45 007 0009.00 Low 3/29/2022 | Closed
Arbors Branch 2211 West Arbors Drive Charlotte NC 28262 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 (37 119 0055.20  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Bearden Il Branch 128 N Northshore Dr Knoxville N 37919 |[KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 |47 093 0037.00 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Belmont Main Street Branch 118 N Main St Belmont NC 28012 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 (37 071 0323.02  Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Belt Boulevard Branch 200 East Belt Boulevard Richmond VA 23224 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 760 0706.02 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Bird Road Branch 8994 SW 40th Street Miami FL 33165 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0085.03 |Moderate 3/29/2022|Closed
Blackstone Main Branch 200 South Main Street Blackstone VA 23824 VA Non-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 135 0001.02  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Brickell Branch 1200 Brickell Avenue Miami FL 33131 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0067.18  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Brinkley Plaza Branch 80 Monroe Ave, Suite L4 Memphis N 38103 |MEMPHIS, TN-MS-AR [MSA] TENNESSEE 32820 |47 157 0042.00 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Brunswick Main Branch 700 Gloucester St, Suite 101 Brunswick GA 31520 |BRUNSWICK-ST. SIMONS, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 15260 (13 127 0009.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Centreville VA Branch 6130 Redwood Sq Ctr Centreville VA 20121 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 059 4914.01 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Charlotte Avenue Branch 1908 Old Charlotte Hwy Monroe NC 28110 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 (37 179 0204.05 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Christina Branch 6150 South Florida Avenue Lakeland FL 33813 |LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 29460 (12 105 0118.36  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Cincinnati 4th & Walnut Branch 100 East 4th Street Cincinnati OH 45202 |CINCINNATI, OH-KY-IN [MSA] OHIO 17140 (39 061 0265.00 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Clemson Branch 1051 Tiger Blvd Clemson SC 29631 |GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 24860 |45 077 0112.04 | Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Clinton MD Branch 9110 Piscataway Road Clinton MD 20735 |WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 24 033 8012.16  Middle 3/29/2022 Closed
College Road Branch 612 College Rd Greensboro NC 27410 |GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 24660 (37 081 0161.02  Moderate 3/29/2022 Closed
Countryside Branch 28050 U.S. Highway 19 North Clearwater FL 33761 |ST. PETERSBURG-CLEARWATER-LARGO, FL [MD] FLORIDA 41304 |12 103 0269.04 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Crisfield Branch 257 North Somerset Ave Crisfield MD 21817 |SALISBURY, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 41540 |24 039 9306.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Crystal River Branch 180 North Suncoast Blvd Crystal River FL 34429 [HOMOSASSA SPRINGS, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 26140 (12 017 4505.02 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Cutler Bay Branch 19455 South Dixie Highway Cutler Bay FL 33157 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0106.23  Middle 3/29/2022 Closed
Damascus MD Branch 9916 Main St Damascus MD 20872 |FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD] MARYLAND 23224 |24 031 7002.07 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Darnestown Branch 14112 Darnestown Rd Germantown MD 20874 |FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD] MARYLAND 23224 |24 031 7006.04  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Daytona Beach Branch 1899 South Clyde Morris Blvd Daytona Beach FL 32119 | DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 19660 (12 127 0824.15  Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Demere Road Branch 2203 Demere Rd Saint Simons Island |GA 31522 |BRUNSWICK-ST. SIMONS, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 15260 (13 127 0001.04 | Not Available 3/29/2022 Closed
Denbigh Warwick Branch 14500 Warwick Blvd Newport News VA 23608 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 700 0322.25 Moderate 3/29/2022|Closed
Destin Branch 34990 Emerald Coast Parkway Suite 100 |Destin FL 32541 |CRESTVIEW-FORT WALTON BEACH-DESTIN, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 18880 (12 091 0233.04  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Downtown Fort Pierce Branch 120 S Indian River Dr Fort Pierce FL 34950 |PORT ST. LUCIE, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 38940 (12 111 3801.00 Low 3/29/2022 | Closed
Downtown Hollywood Branch 2434 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood FL 33020 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 0918.04 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Eagles Landing North Branch 980 Eagles Landing Pkwy Stockbridge GA 30281 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 151 0701.14  Middle 3/29/2022 Closed
East Henrico Branch 4307 Williamsburg Rd Richmond VA 23231 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 087 2015.04 | Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Ellenton | Branch 3510 US Highway 301 N Ellenton FL 34222 INORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 35840 |12 081 0019.04 |Moderate 3/29/2022|Closed
Fashion Square Branch 3755 East Colonial Drive Orlando FL 32803 | ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36740 |12 095 0129.00  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Fiddlesticks Branch 9090 Daniels Parkway Fort Myers FL 33912 |CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 15980 (12 071 0401.08  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Forest Lakes Branch 16720 SW 88th St Miami FL 33196 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0180.03 | Upper 3/29/2022|Closed
Fort Hill Village Branch 6001 Fort Ave Lynchburg VA 24502 |LYNCHBURG, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 31340 |51 680 0009.01 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Fort Pierce Branch 1050 Virginia Avenue Fort Pierce FL 34982 |PORT ST. LUCIE, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 38940 (12 111 3805.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Forum Branch 5125 Peachtree Pkwy Norcross GA 30092 | ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 135 0503.08 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
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Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

COUNTY CENSUS  TRACT INCOME

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Gatlin Branch

ADDRESS
1720 SW Gatlin Boulevard

Port Saint Lucie

34953

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL [MSA]

RATED AREA
FLORIDA

CODE

TRACT
3821.18

LEVEL
Upper

DATE

3/29/2022 | Closed

Ghent Il Branch 777 W 21st St Norfolk VA 23517 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 710 0037.00 | Upper 3/29/2022|Closed
Glen Burnie Branch 7381 Baltimore Annapolis Boulevard Glen Burnie MD 21061 | BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 003 7508.04 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Greeneville Branch 1604 E Andrew Johnson Hwy Greeneville N 37745 | TN Non-MSA TENNESSEE 99999 (47 059 0903.00 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Hamilton Place Branch 2120 Gunbarrel Road Chattanooga N 37421 |CHATTANOOGA, TN-GA [MSA] TENNESSEE 16860 |47 065 0113.21  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Hendersonville Main Branch 100 Dana Rd Hendersonville NC 28792 |ASHEVILLE, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 11700 (37 089 9310.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Hollin Hall Branch 7960 Fort Hunt Road Alexandria VA 22308 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 059 4155.00 | Upper 3/29/2022|Closed
Honey Creek Branch 3590 Highway 20 SE Conyers GA 30013 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 247 0604.06 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Industrial Park Branch 3935 East Princess Anne Road Norfolk VA 23502 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 710 9802.00 | Not Available 3/29/2022 Closed
Johns Creek Branch 3838 Johns Creek Parkway Suwanee GA 30024 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 117 1306.08 | Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Kitty Hawk Branch 5416 N Croatan Hwy Kitty Hawk NC 27949 INC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 055 9701.02  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Knoxville Cedar Bluff Branch 330 N Cedar Bluff Rd Knoxville TN 37923 |[KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 |47 093 0046.10 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
LaGrange GA Branch 310 Broad St LaGrange GA 30240 |GA NON-MSA GEORGIA 99999 |13 285 9604.01 | Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Las Americas Plaza Branch 2375 SW 122nd Avenue Miami FL 33175 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0146.01 Low 3/29/2022 | Closed
Lehigh Acres Branch 1110 Homestead Rd N Lehigh Acres FL 33936 | CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 15980 (12 071 0403.05 Low 3/29/2022 | Closed
Leland West Gate Branch 1100 Town Lake Dr Leland NC 28451 |WILMINGTON, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 48900 |37 019 0202.01 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Loganville Branch 4644 Highway 78 Loganville GA 30052 | ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 297 1105.04 | Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Macon Tower Main Branch 201 2nd Street Macon GA 31201 | MACON-BIBB COUNTY, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 31420 (13 021 0137.01 | Not Available 3/29/2022 Closed
Main Street Leesburg Branch 1409 West Main Street Leesburg FL 34748 | ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36740 (12 069 0305.07 | Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Manassas Junction Branch 8885 Centreville Rd Manassas VA 20110 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 683 9103.01 |Moderate 3/29/2022|Closed
Marietta Square Branch 155 North Marietta Parkway NE Marietta GA 30060 [ MARIETTA, GA [MD] GEORGIA 31924 |13 067 0307.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Mauldin Branch 110 N Main St Mauldin N 29662 | GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 24860 |45 045 0029.03 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
McDonough Branch 12 North Zack Hinton Parkway McDonough GA 30253 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 151 0703.25 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Merchants Road Branch 700 Merchant Dr Knoxville N 37912 |[KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 |47 093 0039.02 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Miramar Branch 10500 Miramar Parkway Miramar FL 33025 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 1103.21 | Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Montclair Branch 4377 Kevin Walker Dr Dumfries VA 22025 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 153 9010.10  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
New Port Richey Branch 6128 US Highway 19 New Port Richey FL 34652 | TAMPA, FL [MD] FLORIDA 45294 |12 101 0308.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
North Cleveland Stuart Road Branch 86 Stuart Road NE Cleveland TN 37312 |CLEVELAND, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 17420 |47 011 0102.01  Moderate 3/29/2022 Closed
North Fort Myers Branch 15080 North Cleveland Avenue North Fort Myers FL 33903 |CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 15980 (12 071 0208.02 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
North Harrison Avenue Branch 950 N Harrison Ave Cary NC 27513 |RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 39580 (37 183 0535.20 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
North Miami Beach Branch 1576 NE 163rd St North Miami Beach |FL 33162 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0002.06 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Ocala Main Branch 1626 SE 36th Avenue Ocala FL 34471 |OCALA, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36100 (12 083 0021.00 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Odenton Branch 1219 Annapolis Road Odenton MD 21113 |BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 003 7403.04 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Olean Boulevard Branch 21260 Olean Blvd Port Charlotte FL 33952 |PUNTA GORDA, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 39460 (12 015 0207.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Oleander Branch 3904 Oleander Dr Wilmington NC 28403 |WILMINGTON, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 48900 |37 129 0106.00 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Oyster Point Branch 11718 Jefferson Avenue Newport News VA 23606 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 700 0321.28 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Oyster Point City Center Branch 11817 Canon Blvd Newport News VA 23606 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 700 0321.28 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Palm Beach Branch 440 Royal Palm Way Palm Beach FL 33480 | WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD] FLORIDA 48424 |12 099 0035.13  Upper 3/29/2022|Closed
Pan Am Center Safeway Branch 3043 Nutley St Fairfax VA 22031 | ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD] VIRGINIA 11694 |51 059 4617.00 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
PG Plaza Branch 3500 East West Hwy Hyattsville MD 20782 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 24 033 8059.08 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Pinecrest Plaza Branch 7840 SW 104th St Miami FL 33156 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0078.05 | Upper 3/29/2022|Closed
Poolesville Branch 19645 Fisher Avenue Poolesville MD 20837 | FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD] MARYLAND 23224 |24 031 7005.00  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Salem Road Branch 2405 Salem Road SE Conyers GA 30013 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 247 0603.12 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Sawgrass Mills Branch 12396 W Sunrise Blvd Plantation FL 33323 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 0601.21  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Seabrook Branch 9395 Lanham Severn Rd Lanham MD 20706 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 24 033 8036.06 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Severna Park Main Branch 559 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd Severna Park MD 21146 | BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 003 7307.01  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Sevierville Main Branch 100 E Main St Sevierville N 37862 | TN NON-MSA TENNESSEE 99999 |47 155 0808.01  Moderate 3/29/2022 Closed
Skipwith Branch 3214 Skipwith Rd Richmond VA 23294 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 087 2001.26 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Smyrna | Branch 4575 South Cobb Dr SE Smyrna GA 30080 MARIETTA, GA [MD] GEORGIA 31924 |13 067 0312.15  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Southside Branch 2020 Highway 77 Southside AL 35907 |Gadsden AL MSA ALABAMA 23460 |01 055 0105.04  Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Staunton Mall Branch 488 Frontier Dr Staunton VA 24401 |STAUNTON-STUARTS DRAFT, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 44420 |51 015 0709.00 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Strasburg Branch 115 West King Street Strasburg VA 22657 VA NON-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 171 0401.02 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Suffolk Branch 123 N Main St Suffolk VA 23434 |VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 800 0653.02 |Moderate 3/29/2022|Closed
Summerfield Branch 4600 US Highway 220 N Summerfield NC 27358 |GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 24660 (37 081 0158.00 Upper 3/29/2022 | Closed
Summerville Branch 741 N Main St Summerville SC 29483 | CHARLESTON-NORTH CHARLESTON, SC [MSA] SOUTH CAROLINA 16700 |45 035 0107.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Summit Branch 1201 Summit Ave Greensboro NC 27405 | GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 24660 (37 081 0103.00 Moderate 3/29/2022|Closed
Sunset Drive Branch 10899 SW 72nd Street Miami FL 33173 MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0156.00 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Taylorsville Branch 21 Main Avenue Drive Taylorsville NC 28681 | HICKORY-LENOIR-MORGANTON, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 25860 (37 003 0404.00 Middle 3/29/2022 | Closed
Tifton Branch 200 John Howard Way Tifton GA 31794 |GA NON-MSA GEORGIA 99999 |13 277 9603.02 |Middle 3/29/2022|Closed
Village District Clark Avenue Branch 2101 Clark Ave Raleigh NC 27605 | RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 39580 (37 183 0512.00  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Wakefield Plantation Branch 13341 New Falls Of Neuse Rd Raleigh NC 27614 |RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 39580 (37 183 0542.13  Upper 3/29/2022 Closed
Walden Woods Branch 308 W Alexander St Plant City FL 33563 | TAMPA, FL [MD] FLORIDA 45294 |12 057 0126.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Waldorf North Branch 2140 Old Washington Road Waldorf MD 20601 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 |24 017 8508.02 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
Walnut Hill Branch 1941 S Sycamore St Petersburg VA 23805 |RICHMOND, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 40060 |51 730 8109.00 Moderate 3/29/2022 | Closed
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Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Waples Mill Branch
Warsaw Main Branch
Waterford Park Branch
West Innes Street Branch
West King Street Branch
Westbury Branch
Westchester Branch
White Marsh Branch
Willston Branch
Wilmington Island | Branch
Winter Park Village Branch
Winthrop Branch

Wayne PA Branch
Countryside Center Branch
East Boynton Beach Branch
Belvoir Branch

Erlanger Branch

Horn Lake Kroger Branch
Chevy Chase Lake Branch
Bolivia Branch

Florence AL Main Branch
Girard Branch

Kettering Branch
Alexandria KY Branch
Ashville Branch

Aventura North Branch
Avon Grove Branch
Bernville PA Branch

Bland Branch

Boiling Springs Branch
Bridgeton NJ Upr Deerfield Branch
Bristol Exit 7 Branch

Buena Vista Branch
Caldwell Branch

Calverton Branch
Castlewood Branch
Clarendon Branch
Clermont Branch

Coeburn Main Branch
Copperhill Branch
Craigsville WV Branch
Damascus VA Branch
Daphne Branch

Deltaville Branch

Dobson Branch

Doctor Phillips | Branch
Doswell Branch
Downtown Easton PA Branch
Dudley Creek Branch
Duffield Branch

Dundalk MD Branch

El Mercado Branch
Englewood TN Branch
Evarts Branch

Fairhope Branch
Fallsgrove Safeway Branch
Fleming Island Branch
Flint Hill Branch

Fork Union Branch

Fries Branch

Gadsden Branch

Garden Road Branch
Georgetown Branch
Gettysburg Branch

ADDRESS

11230 Waples Mill Road, Ste 110
103 West Hill St

12301 Lake Underhill Rd, Ste 130
507 W Innes St

700 W King St

901 Airport Road SW

8717 SW 24th St

5260 Campbell Blvd

6120A Arlington Boulevard
477 Johnny Mercer Boulevard
605 N Orlando Ave

11104 Bloomingdale Ave
301 West Lancaster Avenue
11 Pidgeon Hill Dr

315 S Federal Hwy

6075 Gorgas Rd

3133 Dixie Highway

7251 Interstate Dr

8510 Connecticut Ave

3769 Business 17 East

201 S Court St

136 West Girard Avenue
10590 Campus Way South
7612 Alexandria Pike

255 Sth Street

2958 Aventura Blvd, Unit 5
565 East Baltimore Pike
201 North Main Street

629 Main St

124 North Main Street

950 North Pearl Street
4140 Lee Highway

1002 Magnolia Avenue

114 S Echols St

11735 Beltsville Dr

36 Miners Drive

3033 Wilson Boulevard
5289 Cleveland Highway
335 Front Street E

114 Ocoee Street

457 Craigsville Road

202 West Laurel Avenue
28664 Highway 98

16498 General Puller Hwy
136 Twin Oaks Road

7208 West Sand Lake Road
16131 Washington Hwy
101 South 3rd Street

912 East Parkway

466 Duff-Patt Highway
1794 B Merritt Blvd

2400 W 60th St

20 South Niota Road

107 Yocum Street

387 Fairhope Avenue
14939 Shady Grove Rd
1711 Eagle Harbor Parkway
644 Zachary Taylor Hwy
4342 James Madison Highway
473 West Main St

931 Rainbow Drive

2302 N. Delsea Drive

1365 Wisconsin Avenue NW
29 North Washington Street

Fairfax
Warsaw
Orlando
Salisbury
Kings Mountain
Huntsville
Miami
Baltimore
Falls Church
Savannah
Winter Park
Riverview
Wayne
Sterling
Boynton Beach
Fort Belvoir
Erlanger
Horn Lake
Chevy Chase
Bolivia
Florence
Philadelphia
Largo
Alexandria
Ashville
Aventura
Avondale
Bernville
Bland
Boiling Springs
Bridgeton
Bristol
Buena Vista
Caldwell
Beltsville
Castlewood
Arlington
Clermont
Coeburn
Copperhill
Craigsville
Damascus
Daphne
Deltaville
Dobson
Orlando
Doswell
Easton
Gatlinburg
Duffield
Dundalk
Hialeah
Englewood
Evarts
Fairhope
Rockville
Orange Park
Flint Hill
Fork Union
Fries
Gadsden
Vineland
Washington
Gettysburg

MD

22030
28398
32828
28144
28086
35802
33165
21236
22044
31410
32789
33578
19087
20165
33435
22060
41018
38637
20815
28422
35630
19123
20774
41001
35953
33180
19311
19506
24315
28017
08302
24202
24416
77836
20705
24224
22201
30527
24230
37317
26205
24236
36526
23043
27017
32819
23047
18042
37738
24244
21222
33016
37329
40828
36532
20850
32003
22627
23055
24330
35901
08360
20007
17325

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
NC NON-MSA
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
NC NON-MSA

HUNTSVILLE, AL [MSA]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
SAVANNAH, GA [MSA]
ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]
TAMPA, FL [MD]

PHILADELPHIA, PA [MD]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]

CINCINNATI, OH-KY-IN [MSA]

MEMPHIS, TN-MS-AR [MSA]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
WILMINGTON, NC [MSA]

FLORENCE-MUSCLE SHOALS, AL [MSA]

PHILADELPHIA, PA [MD]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

CINCINNATI, OH-KY-IN [MSA]

BIRMINGHAM, AL [MSA]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA [MD]
READING, PA [MSA]

VA Non-MSA

NC NON-MSA

VINELAND, NJ [MSA]

KINGSPORT-BRISTOL, TN-VA [MSA]

VA Non-MSA

COLLEGE STATION-BRYAN, TX [MSA]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

VA NON-MSA

ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]

GAINESVILLE, GA [MSA]

VA NON-MSA

CLEVELAND, TN [MSA]

WV NON-MSA

KINGSPORT-BRISTOL, TN-VA [MSA]

DAPHNE-FAIRHOPE-FOLEY, AL [MSA]

VA NON-MSA

NC NON-MSA

ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA]

RICHMOND, VA [MSA]

ALLENTOWN-BETHLEHEM-EASTON, PA-NJ [MSA]

TN NON-MSA

KINGSPORT-BRISTOL, TN-VA [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

TN NON-MSA

KY NON-MSA

DAPHNE-FAIRHOPE-FOLEY, AL [MSA]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA]

ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA [MSA]

VA Non-MSA

Gadsden AL MSA

VINELAND, NJ [MSA]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

GETTYSBURG, PA [MSA]
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RATED AREA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA

FLORIDA
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
KENTUCKY
MISSISSIPPI
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
PENNSYLVANIA
MARYLAND
KENTUCKY
ALABAMA
FLORIDA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
NEW JERSEY
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA

TEXAS
MARYLAND
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA
TENNESSEE

WEST VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
ALABAMA
VIRGINIA

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
PENNSYLVANIA
TENNESSEE
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
FLORIDA
TENNESSEE
KENTUCKY
ALABAMA
MARYLAND
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
ALABAMA

NEW JERSEY
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
PENNSYLVANIA

99999
36740
16740
99999
26620
33124
12580
11694
42340
36740
45294
37964
11694
48424
11694
17140
32820
23224
48900
22520
37964
47764
17140
13820
33124
33874
39740
99999
99999
47220
28700
99999
17780
47764
99999
11694
23580
99999
17420
99999
28700
19300
99999
99999
36740
40060
10900
99999
28700
12580
33124
99999
99999
19300
23224
27260
11694
16820
99999
23460
47220
47764
23900

37
12
37
37
01
12
24
51
13
12
12
42
51
12
51
21
28
24
37
01
42
24
21
01
12
42
42
51
37
34
51
51
48
24
51
51
13
51
47
54
51
01
51
37
12
51
42
47
51
24
12
47
21
01
24
12
51
51
51
01
34
1
42

COUNTY CENSUS

CODE

061
095
159
045
089
086
005
059
051
095
057
045
107
099
059
117
033
031
019
077
101
033
037
115
086
029
011
021
045
011
520
530
051
033
167
013
139
195
139
067
191
003
119
171
095
085
095
155
169
005
086
107
095
003
031
019
157
065
077
055
011
001
001

TRACT

4612.02
0903.01
0167.41
0503.00
9504.00
0026.00
0089.09
4407.02
4514.00
0111.04
0190.00
0133.22
4098.03
6111.02
0062.02
4219.00
0645.00
0704.12
7050.00
0206.03
0101.00
0142.02
8035.27
0519.03
0404.01
0001.34
3117.02
0103.02
0401.00
9515.01
0107.02
0204.00
9306.01
9703.00
8074.07
0306.00
1015.02
0002.03
9316.00
9504.00
9504.00
0109.00
0107.10
9512.00
9310.02
0171.21
3201.00
0144.00
0811.01
0302.00
4208.00
0138.02
9705.00
9710.00
0112.01
7010.07
0307.01
9501.00
0202.00
0601.01
0012.00
0409.01
0001.02
0315.02

TRACT INCOME

LEVEL
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Low
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Low
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Not Available
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Not Available
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle

3/29/2022 Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
3/29/2022 | Closed
7/19/2022 | Closed
8/16/2022|Closed
9/13/2022|Closed
9/20/2022|Closed
9/20/2022 | Closed
9/20/2022|Closed
9/27/2022|Closed
1/10/2023 | Closed
1/10/2023 | Closed
1/10/2023 | Closed
1/10/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023|Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023|Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023 | Closed
3/28/2023  Closed
3/28/2023|Closed



Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

COUNTY CENSUS  TRACT INCOME
RATED AREA CODE  TRACT LEVEL DATE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0076.03 |Moderate 3/28/2023|Closed

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Good Hope Marketplace Safeway Branch

ADDRESS
2845 Alabama Ave SE

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
Washington 20020 | WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

Halifax Branch 3 South King St Halifax NC 27839 |INC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 083 9310.00 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
Hallandale Branch 1448 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd. Hallandale Beach FL 33009 | FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 1001.03 | Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
Hancock Branch 131 W Main Street Hancock MD 21750 |HAGERSTOWN-MARTINSBURG, MD-WV [MSA] MARYLAND 25180 (24 043 0107.00 Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
Hedgesville Branch 3967 Hedgesville Rd Hedgesville WV 25427 |HAGERSTOWN-MARTINSBURG, MD-WV [MSA] WEST VIRGINIA 25180 |54 003 9712.06  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Hull Branch 9008 Highway 29 South Hull GA 30646 | ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 12020 |13 195 0205.02 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
Hunters Crossing Branch 1075 Hunters Crossing Alcoa TN 37701 | KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 |47 009 0102.00 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Jamestown Road Branch 1186 Jamestown Rd Williamsburg VA 23185 | VIRGINIA BEACH-CHESAPEAKE-NORFOLK, VA-NC [MSA] VIRGINIA 47260 |51 830 3701.00 Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Jefferson Street Branch 26 Jefferson St. Newnan GA 30263 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 |13 077 1707.01 | Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Kendall Town Center Branch 9610 Hutchinson Park Drive Jacksonville FL 32225 |JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 27260 (12 031 0146.04 Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
Kenilworth Branch 900 Kenilworth Drive Towson MD 21204 | BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA] MARYLAND 12580 |24 005 4903.03 | Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
Kensington Branch 3740 University Blvd W Kensington MD 20895 | FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD] MARYLAND 23224 |24 031 7042.00 Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Kroger 2 Branch 350 US 31W Bypass Bowling Green KY 42101 | BOWLING GREEN, KY [MSA] KENTUCKY 14540 |21 227 0114.01  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
La Grange KY Branch 2024 South Highway 53 La Grange KY 40031 |LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY-IN [MSA] KENTUCKY 31140 (21 185 0304.01  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Lake Oconee Branch 1105 Lake Oconee Pkwy Eatonton GA 31024 |GA Non-MSA GEORGIA 99999 |13 237 9601.03  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Lantana Branch 523 Ridge Rd Lantana FL 33462 |WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD] FLORIDA 48424 |12 099 0055.01 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
Lebanon PA Branch 197 Rocherty Road Lebanon PA 17042 |LEBANON, PA [MSA] PENNSYLVANIA 30140 (42 075 0035.00 Middle 3/28/2023 Closed
Lee County Branch 1559 US Highway 19 S Leesburg GA 31763 |ALBANY, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 10500 (13 177 0204.05  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Lowell Branch 830 Groves St Lowell NC 28098 |CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 16740 |37 071 0322.01 | Upper 3/28/2023|Closed
Luverne Branch 207 South Forest Avenue Luverne AL 36049 |AL Non-MSA ALABAMA 99999 |01 041 9637.00 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Mappsville Branch 13350 Lankford Highway Mappsville VA 23407 VA NON-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 001 0904.01  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
McGinnis Crossing Publix Branch 1000 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Suwanee GA 30024 |ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD] GEORGIA 12054 (13 135 0502.23  Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
McHenry Branch 24541 Garrett Highway McHenry MD 21541 /MD NON-MSA MARYLAND 99999 |24 023 0005.02 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Meadows of Dan Branch 3607 Jeb Stuart Highway Meadows of Dan VA 24120 VA NON-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 141 0301.01  Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Millersburg Branch 150 Market Square Millersburg PA 17061 HARRISBURG-CARLISLE, PA [MSA] PENNSYLVANIA 25420 |42 043 0254.00 Middle 3/28/2023 Closed
Millington Branch 400 Cypress Street Millington MD 21651 /MD NON-MSA MARYLAND 99999 |24 029 9501.00 Upper 3/28/2023 Closed
Mount Jackson Branch 5180 Main St Mount Jackson VA 22842 VA NON-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 171 0407.00 |Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Nicholasville Branch 2304 Norman Lane Lexington KY 40503 |LEXINGTON-FAYETTE, KY [MSA] KENTUCKY 30460 (21 067 0028.00 Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
North Boulevard Branch 5135 N New Hope Rd Raleigh NC 27604 | RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA] NORTH CAROLINA 39580 (37 183 0540.08 Low 3/28/2023 | Closed
Old Fort Branch 106 East Main Street Old Fort NC 28762 |NC Non-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 111 9707.00 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
One Biscayne Branch 2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Ste 140 Miami FL 33131 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0037.03  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Ortega Branch 6319 Roosevelt Blvd Jacksonville FL 32244 | JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 27260 (12 031 0131.00 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Paces Ferry Publix Branch 2451 Cumberland Pkwy SE Atlanta GA 30339 | MARIETTA, GA [MD] GEORGIA 31924 |13 067 0312.18  Upper 3/28/2023 Closed
Palma Ceia Branch 2002 S MacDill Ave Tampa FL 33629 | TAMPA, FL [MD] FLORIDA 45294 |12 057 0060.00 Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Panama City Downtown Branch 638 Harrison Ave Panama City FL 32401 | PANAMA CITY-PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 37460 (12 005 0020.00 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Parkway Village Branch 4700 Knight Arnold Rd Memphis N 38118 |MEMPHIS, TN-MS-AR [MSA] TENNESSEE 32820 (47 157 0106.10 Low 3/28/2023 | Closed
Piedmont Commons Publix Branch 1050 E Piedmont Rd Marietta GA 30062 MARIETTA, GA [MD] GEORGIA 31924 |13 067 0303.58  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Pine Ridge Branch 5475 Airport Pulling Road North Naples FL 34109 |NAPLES-MARCO ISLAND, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 34940 |12 021 0102.16 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
Polk City Branch 212 North Commonwealth Avenue Polk City FL 33868 | LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 29460 (12 105 0124.07 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Ridgeway Branch 4860 Greensboro Rd Ridgeway VA 24148 VA NON-MSA VIRGINIA 99999 |51 089 0106.01 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Riegelwood Main Branch 216 Riegelwood Shopping Center Riegelwood NC 28456 |NC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 047 9301.00 Middle 3/28/2023 Closed
Roseboro Branch 201 East Roseboro Street Roseboro NC 28382 |NC NON-MSA NORTH CAROLINA 99999 |37 163 9704.02 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Russell Springs Main Branch 2198 Lakeway Drive Russell Springs KY 42642 |KY Non-MSA KENTUCKY 99999 (21 207 9601.02 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Rustburg Branch 35 Campbell Highway Rustburg VA 24588 |LYNCHBURG, VA [MSA] VIRGINIA 31340 (51 031 0201.01  Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Sellersville Branch 96 South Main Street Sellersville PA 18960 [MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA [MD]  |PENNSYLVANIA 33874 |42 017 1025.00 Moderate 3/28/2023 Closed
Southeast Lauderdale Branch 1601 S Federal Hwy Fort Lauderdale FL 33316 |FORT LAUDERDALE-POMPANO BEACH-SUNRISE, FL [MD] FLORIDA 22744 |12 011 0423.02  Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Spring House PA Branch 800 N Bethlehem Pike, P O Box 856 Spring House PA 19477 [MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA [MD]  |PENNSYLVANIA 33874 |42 091 2012.03  Upper 3/28/2023 Closed
Springfield GA Branch 501 South Laurel Street Springfield GA 31329 |SAVANNAH, GA [MSA] GEORGIA 42340 |13 103 0302.05 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Tallahassee Downtown Branch 123 South Monroe Street Tallahassee FL 32301  TALLAHASSEE, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 45220 |12 073 0002.00 Middle 3/28/2023 Closed
Tavares Branch 224 North Sinclair Avenue Tavares FL 32778 | ORLANDO-KISSIMMEE-SANFORD, FL [MSA] FLORIDA 36740 (12 069 0308.03 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
TCU Grandmarc Branch 2850 West Berry St Fort Worth X 76109 |[FORT WORTH-ARLINGTON-GRAPEVINE, TX [MD] TEXAS 23104 |48 439 1043.01 | Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Theodore Branch 5826 Highway 90 Theodore AL 36582 | MOBILE, AL [MSA] ALABAMA 33660 |01 097 0071.01 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
Townsend Branch 7723 E Lamar Alexander Pkwy Townsend TN 37882 |[KNOXVILLE, TN [MSA] TENNESSEE 28940 |47 009 0114.01  Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Trenton Main Branch 150 West Jones St Trenton NC 28585 |#N/A #N/A #N/A 37 103 9202.00 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Tri Valley Branch 702 W. Main Street Valley View PA 17983 |PA NON-MSA PENNSYLVANIA 99999 (42 107 0012.00 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Troy Branch 1219 Highway 231 South Troy AL 36081 |AL Non-MSA ALABAMA 99999 |01 109 1890.02 |Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Upper Marlboro Branch 9420 Marlboro Pike Upper Marlboro MD 20772 |WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD] MARYLAND 47764 24 033 8007.07 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Vienna WV Branch 500 13th Avenue Vienna Wv 26105 |PARKERSBURG-VIENNA, WV [MSA] WEST VIRGINIA 37620 |54 107 0105.02 |Middle 3/28/2023|Closed
Wadley Branch 707 West Wadley Avenue Midland X 79705 MIDLAND, TX [MSA] TEXAS 33260 |48 329 0002.00 Upper 3/28/2023 | Closed
Walterboro Main Branch 401 Robertson Blvd Walterboro SC 29488 |SC Non-MSA SOUTH CAROLINA 99999 (45 029 9704.02 Middle 3/28/2023 | Closed
Weatherly Branch 140 Carbon Street Weatherly PA 18255 |ALLENTOWN-BETHLEHEM-EASTON, PA-NJ [MSA] PENNSYLVANIA 10900 |42 025 0202.01 Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
West 49th Street Branch 1455 West 49th Street Hialeah FL 33012 |MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD] FLORIDA 33124 |12 086 0007.18  Moderate 3/28/2023 | Closed
Whitehall WV Branch 2669 White Hall Boulevard White Hall Wv 26554 | WV NON-MSA WEST VIRGINIA 99999 |54 049 0212.01 | Upper 3/28/2023|Closed
Cedar Springs Branch 2404 Cedar Springs Rd Dallas TX 75201 | DALLAS-PLANO-IRVING, TX [MD] TEXAS 19124 |48 113 0018.02 |Middle 4/11/2023 Closed
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Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Trammell Crow Branch
Columbia NC Main Branch
Cape Coral Branch

Houston Main Branch

Ellerbe Branch

Downtown Odessa Branch
Downtown Jacksonville Branch
Aberdeen Branch

Atlanta Financial Center Branch
Bahia Vista Branch
Battleground Avenue Branch
Burtonsville Branch

Camp Creek Branch

Centennial Place Branch
Chatham Heights Road Branch
Cincinnati University Station Branch
Coconut Point Branch
Colonnade Branch

Concord Downtown Branch
Crooked Run Branch

Crown Pointe Branch

Dalton Eastside Branch
Davenport Branch

Davis Boulevard | Branch
Delray Beach Branch
Dunwoody Place Publix Branch
Durham Festival Center Branch
Edgewater Branch

Fort Oglethorpe Wal-Mart Branch
Fruitville Road Branch
Gastonia West Branch
Greensboro NC Main Branch
Greenway Center Branch
Greer Downtown Branch
Gresham Road Branch

Gulf Coast Town Center Branch
Hamilton Harford Road Branch
Harrisburg PA Branch

Hatboro Branch

Hechinger Mall Safeway Branch
Houston Broadway Branch
Huntsville Northwest Branch
Ivy Road Branch

K Street Main Branch

Keystone Point Branch
Kingston Branch

Laurel Branch

Lititz Pike Branch
McConnellsburg Branch
Meadowbrook Mall Branch
Millville Branch

Mount Juliet Branch
Murfreesboro Downtown Branch
New York Avenue Branch
North Sebastian Branch

Oak Hollow Village Branch
Oakbridge Center Branch

0ld Philadelphia Pike Branch
Olive Branch Kroger Branch
Oxon Hill Branch

Park West Village Branch

Pio Nono Branch

Preston Branch

Riva Road Branch

ADDRESS

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 100
107 Main Street

915 Cape Coral Pkwy E

333 Clay Street, Ste 200

267 2nd St

618 North Texas Ave

200 W Forsyth Street

1803 North Sandhills Boulevard
3353 Peachtree Rd NE

1201 South Tamiami Trail
1310 Battleground Ave

3901 National Dr

3790 Princeton Lakes Parkway SW
523 Luckie St NW

375 Chatham Heights Road
3701 Montgomery Road
3501 Vandenberg Way

9901 Ih 10 West, Ste 165
818 North Church Street

100 Crooked Run Plaza

3201 Emrick Boulevard

2500 East Walnut Avenue

Dallas
Columbia
Cape Coral
Houston
Ellerbe
Odessa
Jacksonville
Aberdeen
Atlanta
Sarasota
Greensboro
Burtonsville
Atlanta
Atlanta
Fredericksburg
Cincinnati
Estero

San Antonio
Concord
Front Royal
Bethlehem
Dalton

3801 N. Capital Of Texas Hwy, Suite B100|Austin

7379 Davis Boulevard

302 E Atlantic Ave

8725 Roswell Rd, Suite G
3405 Hillsborough Rd Suite A-1
512 N Ridgewood Ave
3040 Battlefield Pkwy
5720 Fruitville Road

2414 West Franklin Blvd
201 West Market Street
7701 Greenbelt Rd

101 N Main St

2434 Gresham Road, Ste B
17100 Ben Hill Griffin Pkwy
5439 Harford Road

112 Market Street

420 South York Road, Ste A
1601 Maryland Ave NE
8133 Broadway St

3419 Pulaski Pike NW
2117 lvy Rd

1909 K Street NW

12255 NE 16th Avenue
310 Market Street

380 Main Street

3130 Lititz Pike

101 Lincoln Way West
2015 Meadowbrook Mall
901 North Second Street
11359 Lebanon Rd

201 E Main St

1099 New York Avenue NW Suite 100
13800 US Highway 1

1301 Eastchester Dr

1215 N Parkway Frontage Rd
1950 Old Philadelphia Pike
7427 Goodman Rd

6168 Oxon Hill Rd

1000 Village Market Place
3625 Pio Nono Ave

5319 Preston Highway
2623 Riva Road

Naples
Delray Beach
Sandy Springs
Durham
Edgewater
Fort Oglethorpe
Sarasota
Gastonia
Greenshoro
Greenbelt
Greer
Atlanta

Fort Myers
Baltimore
Harrisburg
Hatboro
Washington
Houston
Huntsville
Charlottesville
Washington
North Miami
Kingston
Laurel

Lititz
McConnellsburg
Bridgeport
Millville
Mount Juliet
Murfreesboro
Washington
Sebastian
High Point
Lakeland
Lancaster
Olive Branch
Oxon Hill
Morrisville
Macon
Louisville
Annapolis

75201
27925
33904
77002
28338
79761
32202
28315
30326
34239
27408
20866
30331
30313
22405
45207
33928
78230
28025
22630
18020
30721
78746
34104
33483
30350
27705
32132
30742
34232
28052
27401
20770
29650
30316
33913
21214
17101
19040
20002
77061
35810
22903
20006
33161
18704
20707
17543
17233
26330
08332
37122
37130
20001
32958
27265
33803
17602
38654
20745
27560
31206
40213
21401

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
DALLAS-PLANO-IRVING, TX [MD]

NC Non-MSA

CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]
HOUSTON-PASADENA-THE WOODLANDS, TX [MSA]
NC NON-MSA

ODESSA, TX [MSA]

JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA]

PINEHURST-SOUTHERN PINES, NC [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
CINCINNATI, OH-KY-IN [MSA]

CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]

SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS, TX [MSA]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
ALLENTOWN-BETHLEHEM-EASTON, PA-NJ [MSA]
DALTON, GA [MSA]

AUSTIN-ROUND ROCK-SAN MARCOS, TX [MSA]
NAPLES-MARCO ISLAND, FL [MSA]

WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL, NC [MSA]
DELTONA-DAYTONA BEACH-ORMOND BEACH, FL [MSA]
Chattanooga TN-GA MSA

NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-5C [MSA]
GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]
GREENVILLE-ANDERSON-GREER, SC [MSA]
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
CAPE CORAL-FORT MYERS, FL [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
HARRISBURG-CARLISLE, PA [MSA]

MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA [MD]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]
HOUSTON-PASADENA-THE WOODLANDS, TX [MSA]
HUNTSVILLE, AL [MSA]

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA [MSA]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
SCRANTON--WILKES-BARRE, PA [MSA]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

LANCASTER, PA [MSA]

PA Non-MSA

WV NON-MSA

VINELAND, NJ [MSA]
NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON--MURFREESBORO--FRANKLIN, TN [MSA]
NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON--MURFREESBORO--FRANKLIN, TN [MSA]
WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

SEBASTIAN-VERO BEACH-WEST VERO CORRIDOR, FL [MSA]
GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT, NC [MSA]
LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL [MSA]

LANCASTER, PA [MSA]

MEMPHIS, TN-MS-AR [MSA]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]

RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA]

MACON-BIBB COUNTY, GA [MSA]
LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY-IN [MSA]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]
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RATED AREA
TEXAS

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

TEXAS

NORTH CAROLINA
TEXAS

FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
MARYLAND
GEORGIA
GEORGIA
VIRGINIA

OHIO

FLORIDA

TEXAS

NORTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA
PENNSYLVANIA
GEORGIA

TEXAS

FLORIDA

FLORIDA
GEORGIA

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
MARYLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA
MARYLAND
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TEXAS

ALABAMA
VIRGINIA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
PENNSYLVANIA
MARYLAND
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
WEST VIRGINIA
NEW JERSEY
TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
PENNSYLVANIA
MISSISSIPPI
MARYLAND
NORTH CAROLINA
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
MARYLAND

19124
99999
15980
26420
99999
36220
27260
38240
12054
35840
24660
23224
12054
12054
11694
17140
15980
41700
16740
11694
10900
19140
12420
34940
48424
12054
20500
19660
16860
35840
16740
24660
47764
24860
12054
15980
12580
25420
33874
47764
26420
26620
16820
47764
33124
42540
47764
29540
99999
99999
47220
34980
34980
47764
42680
24660
29460
29540
32820
47764
39580
31420
31140
12580

48
37
12
48
37
48
12
37
13
12
37
24
13
13
51
39
12
48
37
51
42
13
48
12
12
13
37
12
13
12
37
37
24
45
13
12
24
42
42
11
48
01
51
1
12
42
24
42
42
54
34
47
47
1
12
37
12
42
28
24
37
13
21
24

COUNTY CENSUS

CODE
113
177
071
201
153
135
031
125
121
115
081
031
121
121
179
061
071
029
025
187
095
313
453
021
099
121
063
127
047
115
071
081
033
045
089
071
510
043
091
001
201
089
540
001
086
079
033
071
057
033
011
189
149
001
061
081
105
071
033
033
183
021
111
003

TRACT

0021.00
9601.00
0106.02
1000.01
9702.00
0031.00
0172.00
9511.02
0096.06
0005.02
0104.01
7014.26
0077.09
0021.00
0104.06
0038.00
0503.20
1813.02
0424.01
0202.00
0176.07
0011.00
0019.12
0105.20
0065.02
0101.25
0004.01
0830.08
0304.04
0013.02
0318.00
0108.00
8067.10
0025.04
0237.02
0401.38
2704.02
0201.00
2004.01
0089.04
3331.00
0005.03
0007.00
0107.00
0012.08
2131.00
8001.03
0119.01
9601.00
0320.00
0302.00
0303.04
0416.02
0101.00
0508.08
0144.10
0107.02
0132.02
0707.24
8014.05
0535.22
0126.00
0114.04
7024.02

TRACT INCOME
LEVEL
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Not Available
Upper
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Not Available
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Not Available
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Low
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Not Available
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Not Available
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Upper

4/11/2023 | Closed
4/25/2023 | Closed
5/16/2023|Closed
5/16/2023|Closed
6/27/2023|Closed
7/25/2023 Closed
2/20/2024 Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024/Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed



Truist Branches Opened and Closed
January 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024

REGULATORY BRANCH NAME
Riverdale Crossing Branch
Robinhood Road Branch
Roebuck Branch
Rouzerville Branch

South Bridge Branch
South Lakes | Branch
Springfield VA Branch
Taylor Boulevard Branch
Terre Hill Branch

Two Mass Avenue Branch
Wolfe Street Branch
Woodhill Mall Branch
Yemassee Branch
Freedom Drive Branch
Dames Pointe Plaza Branch

The Heights Branch

Lakepointe Towne Crossing Branch
Old Town Branch

Gateway Town Center Branch
Pecan Street Marketplace Branch
Wayne Branch

Greatland Kingdom Branch

Avent Ferry Branch

Island Walk Branch

Coral Way Branch

East Boynton Beach Branch

Palm Springs Branch

Paloma University City Branch
Chevy Chase Lake Branch

Airpark Plaza Branch

West Boca Plaza Branch

Fenton Branch

Coral Town Plaza Branch

The Crescent Branch

Post Oak Branch

Southbank Branch

ADDRESS

7575 Highway 85
3410 Robinhood Rd
629 Red Lane Road

12875 Washington Township Boulevard

1670 US Highway 41 Bypass S
11100 South Lakes Drive
6810 Commerce Street

3450 Taylor Boulevard

100 West Main Street

2 Massachusetts Ave NW
101 North Wolfe Street, Suite 1
6098 Garners Ferry Road

33 Salkehatchie Rd

2336 Freedom Dr

7001 Merrill Rd Ste 4

1910 N Tampa St

729 Hebron Pkwy Ste 100
5500 Greenville Ave Ste 502
5258 Norwood Ave Ste 15
2606 FM 1825 Ste 200

821 Lancaster Ave Ste 11
9715 Bellaire Blvd Ste D

3231 Avent Ferry Rd Ste 104
1920 S 14th St

2159 SW 22nd St

1725 S Federal Hwy

2764 S Congress Ave

3606 Lancaster Ave

8551 Connecticut Ave

5711 NW 7th St Ste 5

23037 State Road 7

301 Fenton Gateway Dr Ste 130
14380 SW 264th St

100 Crescent Ct Ste 30

1400 Post Oak Blvd Ste 100
1200 Riverplace Blvd, Ste 100

Riverdale
Winston Salem
Birmingham
Waynesboro
Venice
Reston
Springfield
Louisville
Terre Hill
Washington
Baltimore
Columbia
Yemassee
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Tampa
Lewisville
Dallas
Jacksonville
Pflugerville
Wayne
Houston
Raleigh
Fernandina Beach
Miami
Boynton Beach
Palm Springs
Philadelphia
Chevy Chase
Miami

Boca Raton
Cary
Homestead
Dallas
Houston
Jacksonville

FL

27106
35215
17268
34293
20191
22150
40215
17581
20001
21231
29209
29945
28208
32277
33602
75057
75206
32208
78660
19087
77036
27606
32034
33145
33435
33461
19104
20815
33126
33428
27511
33032
75201
77056
32207

FACILITY BASED ASSESSMENT AREA
ATLANTA-SANDY SPRINGS-ROSWELL, GA [MD]
WINSTON-SALEM, NC [MSA]
BIRMINGHAM, AL [MSA]
CHAMBERSBURG, PA [MSA]
NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL [MSA]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA-RESTON, VA-WV [MD]
LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY-IN [MSA]
LANCASTER, PA [MSA]

WASHINGTON, DC-MD [MD]
BALTIMORE-COLUMBIA-TOWSON, MD [MSA]

COLUMBIA, SC [MSA]

SC NON-MSA

CHARLOTTE-CONCORD-GASTONIA, NC-SC [MSA]
JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA]

TAMPA, FL [MD]

DALLAS-PLANO-IRVING, TX [MD]

DALLAS-PLANO-IRVING, TX [MD]

JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA]

AUSTIN-ROUND ROCK-SAN MARCOS, TX [MSA]
MONTGOMERY COUNTY-BUCKS COUNTY-CHESTER COUNTY, PA [MD]
HOUSTON-PASADENA-THE WOODLANDS, TX [MSA]
RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA]

JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
PHILADELPHIA, PA [MD]
FREDERICK-GAITHERSBURG-BETHESDA, MD [MD]
MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]

WEST PALM BEACH-BOCA RATON-DELRAY BEACH, FL [MD]
RALEIGH-CARY, NC [MSA]

MIAMI-MIAMI BEACH-KENDALL, FL [MD]
DALLAS-PLANO-IRVING, TX [MD]
HOUSTON-PASADENA-THE WOODLANDS, TX [MSA]
JACKSONVILLE, FL [MSA]
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RATED AREA
GEORGIA

NORTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
PENNSYLVANIA
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
KENTUCKY
PENNSYLVANIA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
MARYLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

FLORIDA

TEXAS

TEXAS

FLORIDA

TEXAS
PENNSYLVANIA
TEXAS

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

FLORIDA

FLORIDA

FLORIDA
PENNSYLVANIA
MARYLAND
FLORIDA

FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA

TEXAS

TEXAS

FLORIDA

49180
13820
16540
35840
11694
11694
31140
29540
47764
12580
17900
99999
16740
27260
45294
19124
19124
27260
12420
33874
26420
39580
27260
33124
48424
48424
37964
23224
33124
48424
39580
33124
19124
26420
27260

37
01
42
12
51
51
21
42
11
24
45
45
37
12
12
48
48
12
48
42
48
37
12
12
12
12
42
24
12
12
37
12
48
48
12

COUNTY CENSUS

CODE

067
073
055
115
059
059
111
071
001
510
079
049
119
031
057
121
113
031
453
029
201
183
089
086
099
099
101
031
086
099
183
086
113
201
031

TRACT

0039.08
0001.00
0125.01
0025.05
4823.01
4306.00
0039.00
0127.01
0059.00
0604.00
0116.04
9203.00
0042.00
0149.01
0042.00
0216.19
0079.09
0014.02
0426.00
3001.08
4331.00
0523.07
0501.04
0065.03
0062.03
0042.03
0091.00
7051.00
0057.01
0077.32
0535.17
0108.04
0018.02
4318.04
0008.00

TRACT INCOME

LEVEL
Middle
Upper
Low
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Low
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Low

Not Available
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Middle

DATE
3/19/2024/Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 | Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024|Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
3/19/2024 Closed
2/22/2022 | Opened
4/18/2022 Opened
5/2/2022 Opened
5/23/2022 Opened
5/23/2022 Opened
6/13/2022 Opened
7/18/2022 Opened
7/21/2022 Opened
8/8/2022 Opened
8/15/2022 Opened
8/29/2022 Opened
9/6/2022 Opened
9/15/2022 Opened
9/19/2022 Opened
9/19/2022 Opened
9/29/2022 Opened
10/11/2022|Opened
10/17/2022|Opened
11/14/2022|Opened
12/27/2022|Opened
4/13/2023 Opened
5/18/2023 Opened
2/22/2024|Opened




